NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1984, No.んル*

Regulations under the Crown Lands Act

I, ERIC EUGENE JOHNSTON, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the *Crown Lands Act*.

Dated this

19 an

dav of

October

1984.

E. E. JOHNISTON

Administrator

By His Honour's Command

M. B. PERRON

Minister for Lands

AMENDMENTS OF THE CROWN LANDS REGULATIONS

1. COMMENCEMENT

These Regulations shall come into operation at the expiration of 14 days from the date on which the making of the Regulations is notified in the *Gazette*.

2. PRINCIPAL REGULATIONS

The Crown Lands Regulations are in these Regulations referred to as the Principal Regulations.

RENTAL

Regulation 81 of the Principal Regulations is amended by inserting after "hectare" the words "or part thereof in respect of so much of the area the subject of the licence as does not exceed $100\ hectares$ ".

^{*} Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 1984 , 1984.

G. L. DUFFIELD. Government Printer of the Northern Territory

Crown Lands Regulations

4. FORM OF GRANT

Regulation 109 of the Principal Regulations is amended by omitting "Form 22" and substituting "Form 24".

5. SCHEDULE

The Schedule to the Principal Regulations is amended - $\mbox{ }$

- (a) by omitting from Form 4 "Regulations 32 and 107" and substituting "Regulation 32"; and
- (b) by omitting from Form 24 "Regulation 17" and substituting "Regulation 109".